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EXHIBIT “A” 

 

SCHEDULE OF RATES 

 
COMMODITY 

 
Water Charge    

  

FIXED CHARGE 

 

 Rate Description 

 Domestic Meters 

 

 ¾” Meter 

 

 1” Meter 

 

 1 ½” Meter 

 

 2” Meter 

 

3” Meter 

 

4” Meter 

 

6” Meter 

 

Rate Description 

Fire Line 

 

2” Fire Line 

 

4” Fire Line 

 

6” Fire Line 

 

8” Fire Line 

 

INSTALLATION OF A NEW WATER 

SERVICE AND METER 

 

The installation charges shall be*: 

 

 Service Size 

 

 ¾” Meter 

 

 1” Meter 

 

 1 ½” Meter 

 

 2” Meter 

 

 3” Meter 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Residential Meter - < 12 ccf - $2.29/ccf 

Residential Meter - >  13 ccf - $3.50/ccf 

All other meters - $2.79 per ccf 

 

 

Monthly Service Charge 

 

$18.23 

 

$39.48 

 

$78.96 

 

$130.53 

 

$182.19 

 

$282.46 

 

$434.24 

 

 

Monthly Service Charge 

 

$41.45 

 

$77.32 

 

$85.95 

 

$132.20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Charge 

 

$4,268.00 

 

$5,154.00 

 

$7,363.00 

 

$10,458.00 

 

$14,175.00 
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INSTALLATION OF A NEW WATER 

SERVICE AND METER (CONT.) 

 

 Service Size 

 

 4” Meter 

 

 6” Meter 

 

*Additional charges may apply due to 

unusual circumstances. 

 

OTHER SERVICE CHARGES AND 

PENALTIES 

 

1. Turning water on by District personnel: 

a.  With an approved request from the 

office during office hours, Monday 

through Friday 

 

 b.  After office hours or weekends 

 

2. Special Service:  Shut-off and or turn on 

at customer or owners request: 

a.  During office hours, Monday 

through Friday 

 

 b.  After office hours or weekends 

 

3. Shutting off and turning on water for 

non-payment: 

a.  During office hours, Monday 

through Friday 

 

 b.  After office hours or weekends 

 

4. Additional charges, if necessary, to 

enforce payment of a bill and/or 

charges: 

a.  Late fee assessed when an account is 

in arrears: 

 1.  > $75.00 and 60 days, or 

 2.  > 90 days, any amount 

 

 b.  Removal of a meter 

 

 c.  Reinstallation of a meter 

 

 d.  Installation or removal of a lock 

 

e.  Repair of any breakage/damage to                

locking mechanism (curb stop, etc.) 

 

f.  Shutting off the water at the main or 

reinstating service 

 

 

 

 

Charge 

 

$17,382.00 

 

$20,854.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

N/C 

 

 

 

N/C 

 

 

 

N/C 

 

 

N/C 

 

 

 

$25.00 

 

 

$50.00 

 

 

 

 

$25.00 

 

 

 

 

$25.00 

 

N/C 

 

N/C 

 

Parts and labor plus 15% 

 

 

Parts and labor plus 15% 
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OTHER SERVICE CHARGES AND 

PENALTIES (CONT.) 

 

g. Check returned by the bank for 

non-payment (NSF) 

 

h. Reprocessing fee for an NSF on 

Auto pay.  

 

i. Destroyed locks 

 

5. Decreasing or increasing the size of the 

meter 

 

6. Testing meters at the customer or 

owner’s request: 

a. 1” and smaller 

b. Larger than 1” 

c. If meter is over-registering 

 

7. Removal of a meter during construction 

(This is considered vandalism or illegal 

use of water) 

 

8. A fire hydrant permit is mandatory for 

fire hydrant usage: 

a. Permit 

b. Special usage (consumption 

only) 

c. Unauthorized use 

d. Using non-approved tank 

 

9. New Service Deposit 

10. New Service Administration Fee  

 

SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT CHARGES:               

 

 

 

 

 

$25.00 

 

 

$25.00 

 

 

$25.00 

 

Parts and labor plus 15% and SDC if applicable 

 

 

 

 

N/C 

Parts and labor plus 15% 

N/C 

 
Parts and labor plus 15% 

 

 

 

 

 

$50.00 

$2.79/ccf 

 

$500.00 

$500.00 

 

$50.00 

$25.00 

 

 

Meter Size    Reimbursement/ 

Improvement 

Compliance 

Charge 

 

5/8” x ¾” 

¾” 

1” 

1 ½” 

2” 

3” 

4” 

6” 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

$3,371 / $5,581 

$5,057 / $8,373 

$8,428 / $13,955 

$16,856 / $27,909 

$26,971 / $44,656 

$58,998 / $97,683 

$101,139/$167,457 

$210,707 /$348,869 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

$362  

$543 

$904 

$1,809 

$2,893 

$6,110 

$10,851  

$22,605 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Total 

$9,314 

$13,973 

$23,287 

$46,574 

$74,520 

$163,010 

$279,447 

$582,181 
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